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A1:1
Notification SLC Distributed Load Voltage Drop

Starting Voltage:

29vdc

Min. Device Voltage:

23.vdc

Primary Wire Gauge: 14ga

Wire Res. Per  Ft. 0.003070
@ 75° Celsius

Allowable % Drop:

20.7%

Home Run Wire Gauge: 14ga

Wire Res. Per  Ft. 0.003070
@ 75° Celsius

Class B Calculations

Distance Device Current
Voltage Voltage % Vdrop

Branch Device # From
(Feet)

PID
Setting

Draw at Device
Drop

at Device
Wire Length

1 A1:1-1 PANEL 41 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.204 0.303 28.697 Branch 1: 7.52%

1 A1:1-2 A1:1-1 24 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.144 0.169 28.528

Length: 538

1 A1:1-3 A1:1-2 32 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.084 0.213 28.315

1 A1:1-4 A1:1-3 27 4906-9204 75cd 0.1800 1.024 0.170 28.146

1 A1:1-5 A1:1-4 19 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.844 0.098 28.047

1 A1:1-6 A1:1-5 28 4906-9256 30cd 0.0920 0.784 0.135 27.912

1 A1:1-7 A1:1-6 36 4906-9256 30cd 0.0920 0.692 0.153 27.759

1 A1:1-8 A1:1-7 24 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.600 0.088 27.671

1 A1:1-9 A1:1-8 28 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.540 0.093 27.578

1 A1:1-10 A1:1-9 28 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.480 0.083 27.496

1 A1:1-11 A1:1-10 17 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.420 0.044 27.452

1 A1:1-12 A1:1-11 31 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.360 0.069 27.383

1 A1:1-13 A1:1-12 34 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.300 0.063 27.321

1 A1:1-14 A1:1-13 34 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.240 0.050 27.271

1 A1:1-15 A1:1-14 31 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.180 0.034 27.236

1 A1:1-16 A1:1-15 29 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.120 0.021 27.215

1 A1:1-17 A1:1-16 30 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.060 0.011 27.204

1 PANEL A1:1-17 45 RETURN 0.0000 0.000 0.000 27.204

A1:2
Distributed Load Voltage Drop

Starting Voltage:

29vdc

Min. Device Voltage:

23.vdc

Primary Wire Gauge: 14ga

Wire Res. Per  Ft. 0.003070
@ 75° Celsius

Allowable % Drop:

20.7%

Home Run Wire Gauge: 14ga

Wire Res. Per  Ft. 0.003070
@ 75° Celsius

Class B Calculations

Distance Device Current

Voltage Voltage % Vdrop

Branch Device # From

(Feet)

PID

Setting

Draw at Device

Drop

at Device

Wire Length

1 A1:2-1 PANEL 58 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.020 0.363 28.637 Branch 1: 6.33%

1 A1:2-2 A1:2-1 22 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.960 0.130 28.507

Length: 577

1 A1:2-3 A1:2-2 31 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.900 0.171 28.336

1 A1:2-4 A1:2-3 33 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.840 0.170 28.166

1 A1:2-5 A1:2-4 30 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.780 0.144 28.022

1 A1:2-6 A1:2-5 36 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.720 0.159 27.863

1 A1:2-7 A1:2-6 46 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.660 0.186 27.676

1 A1:2-8 A1:2-7 22 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.600 0.081 27.595

1 A1:2-9 A1:2-8 23 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.540 0.076 27.519

1 A1:2-10 A1:2-9 23 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.480 0.068 27.451

1 A1:2-11 A1:2-10 24 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.420 0.062 27.389

1 A1:2-12 A1:2-11 27 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.360 0.060 27.330

1 A1:2-13 A1:2-12 24 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.300 0.044 27.285

1 A1:2-14 A1:2-13 24 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.240 0.035 27.250

1 A1:2-15 A1:2-14 48 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.180 0.053 27.197

1 A1:2-16 A1:2-15 31 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.120 0.023 27.174

1 A1:2-17 A1:2-16 29 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.060 0.011 27.164

1 PANEL A1:2-17 46 RETURN 0.0000 0.000 0.000 27.164

A1:3
Distributed Load Voltage Drop

Starting Voltage:

29vdc

Min. Device Voltage:

23.vdc

Primary Wire Gauge: 14ga

Wire Res. Per  Ft. 0.003070
@ 75° Celsius

Allowable % Drop:

20.7%

Home Run Wire Gauge: 14ga

Wire Res. Per  Ft. 0.003070
@ 75° Celsius

Class B Calculations

Distance Device Current
Voltage Voltage % Vdrop

Branch Device # From
(Feet)

PID
Setting

Draw at Device

Drop

at Device
Wire Length

1 A1:3-1 PANEL 38 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.840 0.196 28.804 Branch 1: 3.74%

1 A1:3-2 A1:3-1 28 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.780 0.134 28.670

Length: 410

1 A1:3-3 A1:3-2 27 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.720 0.119 28.551

1 A1:3-4 A1:3-3 29 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.660 0.118 28.433

1 A1:3-5 A1:3-4 28 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.600 0.103 28.330

1 A1:3-6 A1:3-5 23 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.540 0.076 28.254

1 A1:3-7 A1:3-6 29 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.480 0.085 28.168

1 A1:3-8 A1:3-7 28 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.420 0.072 28.096

1 A1:3-9 A1:3-8 31 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.360 0.069 28.027

1 A1:3-10 A1:3-9 23 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.300 0.042 27.985

1 A1:3-11 A1:3-10 15 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.240 0.022 27.963

1 A1:3-12 A1:3-11 21 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.180 0.023 27.940

1 A1:3-13 A1:3-12 21 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.120 0.015 27.924

1 A1:3-14 A1:3-13 26 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.060 0.010 27.915

1 PANEL A1:3-14 43 RETURN 0.0000 0.000 0.000 27.915

Franklin Towers - 4100ES FACP - EPS-1 CIRCUIT SUMMARY & VOLTAGE DROP

Alarm Unit Wire

Spare Spare

Channel

Description

Current

% Drop

Load*

Length

Current

VoltageDrop

A1:1 BASEMENT NOTIFICATION 1.204A 7.52% 17 538 60% 64%

A1:2 FIRST FLOOR NOTIFICATION 1.020A 6.33% 17 577 66% 69%

A1:3 FIRST FLOOR NOTIFICATION 0.840A 3.74% 14 410 72% 82%

Franklin Towers - 4100ES FACP - EPS-2 CIRCUIT SUMMARY & VOLTAGE DROP

Alarm Unit Wire

Spare Spare

Channel

Description

Current

% Drop

Load*

Length

Current

VoltageDrop

A2:1 SECOND FLOOR NOTIFICATION 1.260A 8.93% 21 654 58% 57%

A2:2 THIRD FLOOR NOTIFICATION 1.260A 8.91% 21 649 58% 57%

A2:3 FOURTH FLOOR NOTIFICATION 1.260A 9.31% 21 679 58% 55%

A2:1
Notification SLC Distributed Load Voltage Drop

Starting Voltage:

29vdc

Min. Device Voltage:

23.vdc

Primary Wire Gauge: 14ga

Wire Res. Per  Ft. 0.003070
@ 75° Celsius

Allowable % Drop:

20.7%

Home Run Wire Gauge: 14ga

Wire Res. Per  Ft. 0.003070
@ 75° Celsius

Class B Calculations

Distance Device Current
Voltage Voltage % Vdrop

Branch Device # From
(Feet)

PID
Setting

Draw at Device
Drop

at Device
Wire Length

1 A2:1-1 PANEL 40 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.260 0.309 28.691 Branch 1: 8.93%

1 A2:1-2 A2:1-1 25 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.200 0.184 28.506

Length: 654

1 A2:1-3 A2:1-2 35 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.140 0.245 28.261

1 A2:1-4 A2:1-3 24 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.080 0.159 28.102

1 A2:1-5 A2:1-4 33 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.020 0.207 27.896

1 A2:1-6 A2:1-5 18 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.960 0.106 27.789

1 A2:1-7 A2:1-6 28 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.900 0.155 27.635

1 A2:1-8 A2:1-7 36 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.840 0.186 27.449

1 A2:1-9 A2:1-8 18 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.780 0.086 27.363

1 A2:1-10 A2:1-9 15 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.720 0.066 27.297

1 A2:1-11 A2:1-10 37 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.660 0.150 27.147

1 A2:1-12 A2:1-11 34 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.600 0.125 27.021

1 A2:1-13 A2:1-12 35 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.540 0.116 26.905

1 A2:1-14 A2:1-13 34 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.480 0.100 26.805

1 A2:1-15 A2:1-14 24 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.420 0.062 26.743

1 A2:1-16 A2:1-15 29 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.360 0.064 26.679

1 A2:1-17 A2:1-16 37 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.300 0.068 26.611

1 A2:1-18 A2:1-17 16 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.240 0.024 26.587

1 A2:1-19 A2:1-18 18 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.180 0.020 26.567

1 A2:1-20 A2:1-19 36 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.120 0.027 26.541

1 A2:1-21 A2:1-20 27 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.060 0.010 26.531

1 PANEL A2:1-21 55 RETURN 0.0000 0.000 0.000 26.531

A2:2
Distributed Load Voltage Drop

Starting Voltage:

29vdc

Min. Device Voltage:

23.vdc

Primary Wire Gauge: 14ga

Wire Res. Per  Ft. 0.003070
@ 75° Celsius

Allowable % Drop:

20.7%

Home Run Wire Gauge: 14ga

Wire Res. Per  Ft. 0.003070
@ 75° Celsius

Class B Calculations

Distance Device Current

Voltage Voltage % Vdrop

Branch Device # From

(Feet)

PID

Setting

Draw at Device

Drop

at Device

Wire Length

1 A2:2-1 PANEL 55 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.260 0.426 28.574 Branch 1: 8.91%

1 A2:2-2 A2:2-1 25 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.200 0.184 28.390

Length: 649

1 A2:2-3 A2:2-2 35 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.140 0.245 28.145

1 A2:2-4 A2:2-3 24 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.080 0.159 27.986

1 A2:2-5 A2:2-4 33 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.020 0.207 27.779

1 A2:2-6 A2:2-5 18 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.960 0.106 27.673

1 A2:2-7 A2:2-6 28 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.900 0.155 27.519

1 A2:2-8 A2:2-7 36 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.840 0.186 27.333

1 A2:2-9 A2:2-8 18 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.780 0.086 27.247

1 A2:2-10 A2:2-9 15 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.720 0.066 27.180

1 A2:2-11 A2:2-10 37 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.660 0.150 27.031

1 A2:2-12 A2:2-11 34 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.600 0.125 26.905

1 A2:2-13 A2:2-12 35 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.540 0.116 26.789

1 A2:2-14 A2:2-13 34 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.480 0.100 26.689

1 A2:2-15 A2:2-14 24 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.420 0.062 26.627

1 A2:2-16 A2:2-15 29 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.360 0.064 26.563

1 A2:2-17 A2:2-16 37 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.300 0.068 26.495

1 A2:2-18 A2:2-17 16 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.240 0.024 26.471

1 A2:2-19 A2:2-18 18 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.180 0.020 26.451

1 A2:2-20 A2:2-19 36 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.120 0.027 26.425

1 A2:2-21 A2:2-20 27 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.060 0.010 26.415

1 PANEL A2:2-21 35 RETURN 0.0000 0.000 0.000 26.415

A2:3
Distributed Load Voltage Drop

Starting Voltage:

29vdc

Min. Device Voltage:

23.vdc

Primary Wire Gauge: 14ga

Wire Res. Per  Ft. 0.003070
@ 75° Celsius

Allowable % Drop:

20.7%

Home Run Wire Gauge: 14ga

Wire Res. Per  Ft. 0.003070
@ 75° Celsius

Class B Calculations

Distance Device Current
Voltage Voltage % Vdrop

Branch Device # From
(Feet)

PID
Setting

Draw at Device
Drop

at Device
Wire Length

1 A2:3-1 PANEL 70 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.260 0.542 28.458 Branch 1: 9.31%

1 A2:3-2 A2:3-1 25 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.200 0.184 28.274

Length: 679

1 A2:3-3 A2:3-2 35 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.140 0.245 28.029

1 A2:3-4 A2:3-3 24 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.080 0.159 27.870

1 A2:3-5 A2:3-4 33 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 1.020 0.207 27.663

1 A2:3-6 A2:3-5 18 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.960 0.106 27.557

1 A2:3-7 A2:3-6 28 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.900 0.155 27.403

1 A2:3-8 A2:3-7 36 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.840 0.186 27.217

1 A2:3-9 A2:3-8 18 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.780 0.086 27.131

1 A2:3-10 A2:3-9 15 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.720 0.066 27.064

1 A2:3-11 A2:3-10 37 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.660 0.150 26.914

1 A2:3-12 A2:3-11 34 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.600 0.125 26.789

1 A2:3-13 A2:3-12 35 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.540 0.116 26.673

1 A2:3-14 A2:3-13 34 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.480 0.100 26.573

1 A2:3-15 A2:3-14 24 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.420 0.062 26.511

1 A2:3-16 A2:3-15 29 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.360 0.064 26.447

1 A2:3-17 A2:3-16 37 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.300 0.068 26.379

1 A2:3-18 A2:3-17 16 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.240 0.024 26.355

1 A2:3-19 A2:3-18 18 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.180 0.020 26.335

1 A2:3-20 A2:3-19 36 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.120 0.027 26.309

1 A2:3-21 A2:3-20 27 4906-9256 15cd 0.0600 0.060 0.010 26.299

1 PANEL A2:3-21 50 RETURN 0.0000 0.000 0.000 26.299

A1: ENHANCED POWER SUPPLY - CHANNEL 1 SWITCH SETTINGS

IDNac Address
Device Type

PID
Setting Custom Label (Max 40 Characters)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A1:1-1 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd BASMENT - LAUNDRY 1-1-1
X

ON

A1:1-2 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd BASMENT - LAUNDRY 1-1-2
X

ON

A1:1-3 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd BASMENT - EAST WING 1-1-3
X X

ON

A1:1-4 STRB 4906-9204 75cd BASMENT -  MAIL ROOM 1-1-4
X

ON

A1:1-5 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd BASMENT - WEST WING 1-1-5
X X

ON

A1:1-6 ASTRB 4906-9256 30cd BASMENT - STORAGE 1-1-6
X X

ON

A1:1-7 ASTRB 4906-9256 30cd BASMENT - STORAGE 1-1-7
X X X

ON

A1:1-8 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd BASMENT - MAINT 1-1-8
X

ON

A1:1-9 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd BASMENT - WEST WING 1-1-9
X X

ON

A1:1-10 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd BASMENT - WEST WING 1-1-10
X X

ON

A1:1-11 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd BASMENT - WEST WING 1-1-11
X X X

ON

A1:1-12 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd BASMENT - WEST WING 1-1-12
X X

ON

A1:1-13 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd BASMENT - WEST WING 1-1-13
X X X

ON

A1:1-14 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd BASMENT - BOILER ROOM 1-1-14
X X X

ON

A1:1-15 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd BASMENT - BOILER ROOM 1-1-15
X X X X

ON

A1:1-16 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd BASMENT - BOILER ROOM 1-1-16
X

ON

A1:1-17 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd BASMENT - BOILER ROOM 1-1-17
X X

ON

A1:1-18
X X

ON

A1: ENHANCED POWER SUPPLY - CHANNEL 2 SWITCH SETTINGS

IDNac Address
Device Type

PID
Setting Custom Label (Max 40 Characters)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A1:2-1 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - WEST WING 1-2-1
X

ON

A1:2-2 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - WEST WING 1-2-2
X

ON

A1:2-3 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - TENANT DINING AREA 1-2-3
X X

ON

A1:2-4 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - TENANT DINING AREA 1-2-4
X

ON

A1:2-5 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - TENANT DINING AREA 1-2-5
X X

ON

A1:2-6 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - WEST WING 1-2-6
X X

ON

A1:2-7 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - WEST WING 1-2-7
X X X

ON

A1:2-8 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - TENANT SERVICES 1-2-8
X

ON

A1:2-9 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - TENANT SERVICES 1-2-9
X X

ON

A1:2-10 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - WEST WING 1-2-10
X X

ON

A1:2-11 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - WEST WING 1-2-11
X X X

ON

A1:2-12 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - WEST WING 1-2-12
X X

ON

A1:2-13 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - WEST WING 1-2-13
X X X

ON

A1:2-14 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - WEST WING 1-2-14
X X X

ON

A1:2-15 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - WEST WING 1-2-15
X X X X

ON

A1:2-16 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - TENANT STORE 1-2-16
X

ON

A1:2-17 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - TENANT STORE 1-2-17
X X

ON

A1:2-18
X X

ON

A1: ENHANCED POWER SUPPLY - CHANNEL 3 SWITCH SETTINGS

IDNac Address
Device Type

PID
Setting Custom Label (Max 40 Characters)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A1:3-1 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - ENTRY 1-3-1
X

ON

A1:3-2 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - KITCHEN 1-3-2
X

ON

A1:3-3 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - COMMUNITY ROOM 1-3-3
X X

ON

A1:3-4 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - COMMUNITY ROOM 1-3-4
X

ON

A1:3-5 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - COMMUNITY ROOM 1-3-5
X X

ON

A1:3-6 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - COMMUNITY ROOM 1-3-6
X X

ON

A1:3-7 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - COMMUNITY ROOM 1-3-7
X X X

ON

A1:3-8 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - COMMUNITY ROOM 1-3-8
X

ON

A1:3-9 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - EAST WING 1-3-9
X X

ON

A1:3-10 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - EAST WING 1-3-10
X X

ON

A1:3-11 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - EAST WING 1-3-11
X X X

ON

A1:3-12 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - EAST WING 1-3-12
X X

ON

A1:3-13 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - EAST WING 1-3-13
X X X

ON

A1:3-14 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FIRST FLOOR - FIRE SUPPRESSION 1-3-14
X X X

ON

A1:3-15
X X X X

ON

A2: ENHANCED POWER SUPPLY - CHANNEL 1 SWITCH SETTINGS

IDNac Address
Device Type

PID
Setting Custom Label (Max 40 Characters)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A2:1-1 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  EAST WING 2-1-1
X

ON

A2:1-2 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  214 2-1-2
X

ON

A2:1-3 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  201 2-1-3
X X

ON

A2:1-4 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  WEST WING 2-1-4
X

ON

A2:1-5 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  WEST WING 2-1-5
X X

ON

A2:1-6 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  203 2-1-6
X X

ON

A2:1-7 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  205 2-1-7
X X X

ON

A2:1-8 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  207 2-1-8
X

ON

A2:1-9 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  WEST WING 2-1-9
X X

ON

A2:1-10 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  206 2-1-10
X X

ON

A2:1-11 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  204 2-1-11
X X X

ON

A2:1-12 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  202 2-1-12
X X

ON

A2:1-13 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  WEST WING 2-1-13
X X X

ON

A2:1-14 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  208 2-1-14
X X X

ON

A2:1-15 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  EAST WING 2-1-15
X X X X

ON

A2:1-16 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  210 2-1-16
X

ON

A2:1-17 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  212 2-1-17
X X

ON

A2:1-18 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  EAST WING 2-1-18
X X

ON

A2:1-19 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  213 2-1-19
X X X

ON

A2:1-20 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  211 2-1-20
X X

ON

A2:1-21 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd SECOND FLR -  209 2-1-21
X X X

ON

A2:1-22
X X X

ON

A2: ENHANCED POWER SUPPLY - CHANNEL 2 SWITCH SETTINGS

IDNac Address
Device Type

PID
Setting Custom Label (Max 40 Characters)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A2:2-1 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  309 2-2-1
X

ON

A2:2-2 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  EAST WING 2-2-2
X

ON

A2:2-3 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  314 2-2-3
X X

ON

A2:2-4 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  301 2-2-4
X

ON

A2:2-5 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  WEST WING 2-2-5
X X

ON

A2:2-6 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  WEST WING 2-2-6
X X

ON

A2:2-7 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  303 2-2-7
X X X

ON

A2:2-8 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  305 2-2-8
X

ON

A2:2-9 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  307 2-2-9
X X

ON

A2:2-10 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  WEST WING 2-2-10
X X

ON

A2:2-11 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  306 2-2-11
X X X

ON

A2:2-12 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  304 2-2-12
X X

ON

A2:2-13 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  302 2-2-13
X X X

ON

A2:2-14 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  WEST WING 2-2-14
X X X

ON

A2:2-15 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  308 2-2-15
X X X X

ON

A2:2-16 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  EAST WING 2-2-16
X

ON

A2:2-17 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  310 2-2-17
X X

ON

A2:2-18 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  312 2-2-18
X X

ON

A2:2-19 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  EAST WING 2-2-19
X X X

ON

A2:2-20 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  313 2-2-20
X X

ON

A2:2-21 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd THIRD FLR -  311 2-2-21
X X X

ON

A2:2-22
X X X

ON

A2: ENHANCED POWER SUPPLY - CHANNEL 3 SWITCH SETTINGS

IDNac Address
Device Type

PID
Setting Custom Label (Max 40 Characters)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A2:3-1 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  409 2-3-1
X

ON

A2:3-2 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  EAST WING 2-3-2
X

ON

A2:3-3 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  414 2-3-3
X X

ON

A2:3-4 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  401 2-3-4
X

ON

A2:3-5 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  WEST WING 2-3-5
X X

ON

A2:3-6 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  WEST WING 2-3-6
X X

ON

A2:3-7 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  403 2-3-7
X X X

ON

A2:3-8 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  405 2-3-8
X

ON

A2:3-9 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  407 2-3-9
X X

ON

A2:3-10 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  WEST WING 2-3-10
X X

ON

A2:3-11 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  406 2-3-11
X X X

ON

A2:3-12 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  404 2-3-12
X X

ON

A2:3-13 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  402 2-3-13
X X X

ON

A2:3-14 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  WEST WING 2-3-14
X X X

ON

A2:3-15 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  408 2-3-15
X X X X

ON

A2:3-16 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  EAST WING 2-3-16
X

ON

A2:3-17 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  410 2-3-17
X X

ON

A2:3-18 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  412 2-3-18
X X

ON

A2:3-19 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  EAST WING 2-3-19
X X X

ON

A2:3-20 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  413 2-3-20
X X

ON

A2:3-21 ASTRB 4906-9256 15cd FOURTH FLR -  411 2-3-21
X X X

ON

A2:3-22
X X X

ON


